made readily available.
Any alterations undertaken to the property appear to be of an historic nature and the lack of any
Local Authority Consents or Documentation will have no adverse effect on our valuation.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

295,000
TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS. This figure is an opinion of an
appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings should be insured against
total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of the property in its existing
design and materials.

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

65,000 SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 19/11/2025
Signature: Electronically Signed: 301849-8c07bf8a-666a
Surveyor: Euan McDougall BSc (Hons) MRICS Date: